

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Regd. Office : Manali, Chennai 600 068.
CIN No. L32201TN1966GOI005469 Website : www.madrasfert.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	77,697	64,817	46,011	2,30,216
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,004	5,326	2,659	16,672
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,004	5,326	2,659	16,672
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,537	5,326	2,659	16,205
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	7,628	5,326	5,813	18,984
6	Equity Share Capital	16,110	16,110	16,110	16,110
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic - Diluted -	5.92 5.92	3.31 3.31	1.65 1.65	10.06 10.06

Notes:
1. The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 19th May 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Fourth Quarter / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Fourth Quarter / Year ended Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.madrasfert.co.in.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
U SARAVANAN
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 07274628

Place : Chennai
Date : 19.05.2022

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE :- In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garnaia, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721
Web Site : www.sintexpastics.com, E-Mail : info@sintex-plastics.com • CIN:L74120GJ2015PLC084071 Tel.No. (02764)-253500, 6358855979

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the	For the
		31/03/2022	31/03/2021	Year ended	Year ended
		(Audited)	(Audited)	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
(A)	Extract of Consolidated Financial Results				
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	278.03	291.46	935.13	858.37
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(383.14)	(192.27)	(424.40)	(431.78)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(383.14)	(192.27)	(424.40)	(431.78)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(384.77)	(203.83)	(427.86)	(648.31)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(499.49)	(155.29)	(440.14)	(619.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	63.62	63.62	63.62	63.62
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(10.62)	757.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(6.05)	(3.23)	(6.73)	(10.26)
	2. Diluted:	(6.00)	(3.20)	(6.67)	(10.18)
(B)	Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results				
a.	Total income from operations (net)	0.37	0.00	0.96	0.00
b.	Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(133.53)	(4.06)	(144.22)	(16.18)
c.	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(133.25)	2.82	(144.18)	(8.17)

Notes:
1. The Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 18, 2022.
2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
3. Above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the said Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE & NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.sintexpastics.com.
4. If-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of P&L Account in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
Date : May 18, 2022
Place : Ahmedabad

For SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
AMIT D. PATEL, CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T)-1 M-5
ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005

PRESS Nit No. 14 (2022-23) M-5

Sr. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender	EMTD (Non-Refundable)	Tender Fee (₹ 1500/-)	Date of release of Tender/ Tender Id.	Last date / time of receipt of tender
1.	Replacement of old 350 mm dia CI rising main by 600 mm dia DI pipe line from Aruna Nagar SPS to Nigam Booth Ghat under AEE(M)-20	4,87,65,307/-	9,75,306/-	₹ 1500/-	Dt-18.05.2022	10.06.2022

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 119 (2022-23)

Sd/- (Satya Veer Singh)
Executive Engineer (T)-1 M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED
S.F No. 112, Madhapur Road, Kaniyur, Karumathampatti Via, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore - 641659.
Email ID : accounts@nationalfitting.com, Website : www.nationalfitting.com
Ph : 9943293000 / 9943993001

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022.

CIN : L29199TZ1993PLC008034 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited	Audited	
	Quarter ended	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Total income from operations (net)	1,918.36	6629.96	5114.58
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax *	10.19	167.27	234.95
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax *	2.54	134.29	164.14
Total Comprehensive Income (net)	(0.49)	(0.49)	--
Net Profit after other Comprehensive Income	3.03	134.79	164.14
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32
Other Equity (Reserves)	--	4,252.29	4,226.34
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.03	1.48	1.81

* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Notes:
1. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 19.05.2022
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filing with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com

For National Fittings Limited
Sd/- **A.V.PALANISWAMY**
Managing Director
DIN:01817391

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 19.05.2022

NOTICE

This Notice is in connection with the Initial Public Offer by SKP Bearing Industries Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") on SME Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE Emerge") in accordance and compliance with Chapter IX and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations") and in reference to the Draft Prospectus dated March 11, 2022 filed with NSE Emerge and for the purpose of the same, identifying and disclosing the details in accordance with the definition prescribed under Regulation 2(1)(pp) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, as members of the 'promoter group' of the Company ("Promoter Group").

This Notice is hereby given to Ms. Samata Puranik resident of 38/1 Chhoti Gwal Toli, Sardar Patel Bridge, Indore - 452 001, Madhya Pradesh, India

In terms of the aforesaid Regulation 2(1)(pp) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Ms. Samata Puranik (sister of one of the Promoter, Mr. Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar), qualifies as being member of the 'promoter group' of the Company. Further, (a) any body corporate in which 20% or more of the equity share capital is held by Ms. Samata Puranik or a firm or a Hindu Undivided Family in which Ms. Samata Puranik is a member; and (b) any body corporate in which a body corporate mentioned in (a) above, holds 20% or more of its equity share capital; and (c) any Hindu Undivided Family or firm in which the aggregate share of Ms. Samata Puranik is equal to or more than 20% of the total capital, shall also qualify to form part of the promoter group of the Company ("Connected Entities").

While Ms. Samata Puranik falls within the definition of the 'promoter group' above, due to the strained relationship between the Promoter, Mr. Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar and her over an extended period of time, there has been very limited communication between the Promoter and her and despite of repeated requests made to her for providing details for being included in the promoter group, the promoter did not receive any communication from her. Hence, the company has filed an application dated February 15, 2022 with SEBI under Regulation 300(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, seeking an exemption from identifying and disclosing Ms. Samata Puranik and her connected entities as a member of the Promoter Group.

In order to claim exemption, the company requires a consent from Ms. Samata Puranik stating that herself and her connected entities disassociates themselves from the part of promoter group, for which the promoter Mr. Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar have approached Ms. Samata Puranik at multiple occasions and multiple attempts were made by them to get the consent from her. However, no response has been received from her till yet.

The Company further request Ms. Samata Puranik to kindly provide the said consent within 7 days' time i.e., within May 27, 2022, failing which your name, Ms. Samata Puranik, will be disclosed as a part of Promoter Group of Promoter, Mr. Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar, in the Offer Document as mentioned in Part A of Schedule VI of SEBI ICDR Regulations. The format of the said consent, if required can be provided by the company at the below mentioned address or call.

Kindly deliver your consent to the Company at the following address: Survey No. 2127, Mulchand Road, Wadhwan - 363 030, Surendranagar, Gujarat, India or email at info@skpbearings.com or call at +91 98242 31243.

Date: May 19, 2022
Place: Wadhwan, Surendranagar

For SKP Bearing Industries Limited
Sd/-
Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar
Managing Director
DIN: 08992832

PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED
PIPING SYSTEMS

Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530
Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220
Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.Princepipes.com
CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

Statement of Deviation/ Variation in Utilisation of Funds raised under Initial Public Offer pursuant to Regulation 32 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of Listed Entity	Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
2.	Mode of Fund Raising	Initial Public Offer
3.	Date of Raising Funds	December 30, 2019
4.	Amount Raised	Rs. 250 Crores*
5.	Report filed for Quarter ended	March 31, 2022
6.	Monitoring Agency	Applicable
7.	Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	HDFC Bank Limited
8.	Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of Funds raised	No Deviation
9.	If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which are approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable
10.	If yes, Date of Shareholders Approval	Not Applicable
11.	Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable
12.	Comments of the Audit Committee after review	-
13.	Comments of Auditors, if any	-

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table

Sr. No.	Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (Rs. In Million)	Modified allocation if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the Quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
1.	Repayment or prepayment of certain outstanding loans of our Company	NA	100.00	NA	100	NA	-
2.	Financing the project cost towards establishment of new manufacturing facility, either set up directly or indirectly (through wholly owned subsidiary that our Company may set up in the future)	NA	1590.00	NA	1590.00	NA	-
3.	Upgradation of equipment at our Manufacturing facilities	NA	491.00	NA	491.00	NA	-
4.	General Corporate purposes, subject to the applicable laws	NA	319.00	NA	319.00	NA	-
	Total		2500.00		2500.00		

* The Initial Public Offer of the Company was for Rs. 500 Crores i.e. Rs. 250 Crores of Fresh Issue and Rs. 250 Crores of Offer for Sale. Therefore, the amount raised by the Company through Initial Public Offer is Rs. 250 Crores.

Deviation or variation could mean:
a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising documents i.e prospectus, letter of offer etc

For Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited
Sd/-
Jayant Shamji Chheda
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00013206)

Date: 19 May, 2022
Place: Mumbai

CYBER PEARL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARK PRIVATE LIMITED
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U72900TN2002PTC099624
Registered Office: Unit no 7 & 8, 1st floor, Pinnacle Building, International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu.

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(Rs. in millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Current Year ended	Previous Year ended
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Unreviewed	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation	199.20	192.25	203.46	787.02	827.34
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.11	45.92	67.21	216.03	253.80
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.11	45.92	67.21	216.03	253.80
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.59	32.05	(13.03)	151.23	117.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	36.59	32.05	(13.03)	151.23	117.70
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	182.23	182.23	182.23	182.23	182.23
7.	Other equity	1,380.88	1,344.29	1,229.65	1,380.88	1,229.65
8.	Net worth	1,563.11	1,526.52	1,411.88	1,563.11	1,411.88
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt [1,665 Redeemable Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs.1 million each]	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49	1,257.49
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.86	0.85	0.89	0.86	0.89
12.	Earning Per Share (EPS) of Rs.10 each (Rs.) (not annualised)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.01	1.76	(0.72)	8.30	6.46
	2. Diluted(Rs.)	2.01	1.76	(0.72)	8.30	6.46
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	102.32	101.91	100.65	102.32	100.65
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	2.07	2.41	2.14	2.33
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	2.07	2.41	2.14	2.33

Notes:-
(a) The above audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 19, 2022. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out audit of the above audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the company at <https://ica-trust.com/cvpc.html> and on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
(c) The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of investment property (including under development), property, plant and equipment, goodwill, capital work in progress, receivables and tax assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic, the Company, as at the date of approval of these financial results has used internal and external sources of information, economic forecasts and consensus estimates from market sources on the expected future performance of the Company. The Company has performed sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used and based on current estimates expects the carrying amount of these assets are fully recoverable. The impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

For Cyber Pearl Information Technology Park Private Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Dasgupta
Director
(DIN: 00090701)

Date: 19.05.2022

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN - L6929WB1941PLC010731
Regd. Off.: Flat No. 801, 6th Floor, Nanda Tower 90, Phears Lane, Kolkata - 700012 (WB)
Corp. Off.: 8/82/3, BRD Complex, Kozhikode Road, Pampadam Kunnankulam Via, Thrissur Dist Kerala - 680519 | Phone: 91+ 82320 27550
Email id: info@rajputanainvestment.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022 ₹ In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		3 Months ended		Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to Date figures for the period	
		31/03/22	31/12/21	31/03/21	31/03/21	31/03/22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Income from Operations a) Net Sales/Income from Operations b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	24.06	28.75
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7.54	7.90	6.24	24.06	28.75
2.	Expenses a) Cost of Material Consumed b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade d) Employees Benefit Expenses e) Finance Cost f) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses g) Listing Fees/Depository Fees h) Other Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Expenses	9.81	4.03	6.12	22.35	26.85
3.	Profit/(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (1-2)	(2.27)	3.87	0.12	1.71	1.91
4.	Tax Expenses a) Current Tax b) Deferred Tax	(0.62) (0.02)	1.05 (0.02)	(0.02) (0.02)	0.46 (0.02)	0.51 (0.02)
5.	Profit for the period	(1.64)	2.82	0.16	1.27	1.41
6.	Other Comprehensive income i) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - Change in fair value of equity instrument - Remeasurement of Post Employment Benefit obligations ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period (5+6) (comprising profit and other comprehensive income for the period)	(1.64)	2.82	0.16	1.27	1.41
8.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
9.	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) a) Basic b) Diluted	(0.05) (0.05)	0.09 0.09	0.01 0.01	0.04 0.04	0.05 0.05

Notes:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on May 19, 2022. An unmodified opinion has been used and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.
2. Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard - 17 is not applicable, as the business of the company falls in one segment.
3. The above figures have been regrouped or rearranged where ever necessary.
4. Corresponding figures of the Previous period have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.
5. The Financial Results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD
Sd/-
Kochumathew Chowalloor Joseph
Managing Director
DIN: 02685057

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 19, 2022

THE ORCHID **VITS** **KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED** **Jai Jadhav GADH** **LOTUS RESORTS** **VITHAL KAMAT**

Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099.
CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Tel. No. 022 26164000 Website: www.khil.com, Email: cs@khil.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022.

(₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	3,437.90	3,821.20	2,280.39	10,818.68	5,162.26
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(440.53)	(173.69)	(63		